



FAIRYTALE BARS®
INGREDIENTS & NUTRITION FACTS

INGREDIENTS

Allergen Information: Fairytale Bars® contain **dairy, eggs and wheat**. Some bars also contain **soy and tree nuts**. All our products are processed on shared equipment.

CHEESECAKE SWIRL

Dark brown sugar, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, cream cheese (**pasteurized milk and cream cheese culture**, salt, stabilizers (xanthan and/or carob bean and/or guar gum), vanilla extract (ethanol, vanilla beans, distilled water), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

CHOCOLATE CHIP BLONDIE

Dark brown sugar, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, **soy lecithin**, ground vanilla beans), vanilla extract (ethanol, vanilla beans, distilled water), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

CINNAMON CRUMB

Dark brown sugar, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, walnuts, vanilla extract (ethanol, vanilla beans, distilled water), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch), cinnamon, cocoa powder (high fat cocoa processed with alkali (may contain soy)).

LEMON BLONDIE

Dark brown sugar, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, white chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa butter, **whole and skim milk powder**, **butteroil (milk)**, **soy lecithin**, vanilla extract), natural lemon extract (water, natural flavoring, alcohol), vanilla extract (ethanol, vanilla beans, distilled water), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch), canola oil, natural yellow colorant (glycerin, turmeric, deionized water).

PECAN BLONDIE

Dark brown sugar, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, pecans, vanilla extract (ethanol, vanilla beans, distilled water), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

RASPBERRY WHITE CHOCOLATE

Dark brown sugar, flour (**wheat flour**, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), **butter (milk)**, **eggs**, white chocolate chips (sugar, cocoa butter, **whole and skim milk powder**, **butteroil (milk)**, **soy lecithin**, vanilla extract), raspberry compound (sugar, raspberries, glucose syrup, red grape juice, citric acid, natural flavorings, pectin), vanilla extract (ethanol, vanilla beans, distilled water), baking powder (calcium acid phosphate, bicarbonate of soda, cornstarch).

| Nutrition Facts | Cheesecake Swirl | Chocolate Chip Blondie | Cinnamon Crumb | Lemon Blondie | Pecan Blondie | Raspberry White Chocolate |
|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------------------|
| Serving Size 1 Bar | (61g/2.2oz) | (61g/2.2oz) | (70g/2.5oz) | (60g/2.1oz) | (59g/2.1oz) | (59g/2.1oz) |
| Amount Per Serving | | | | | | |
| Calories | 260 | 270 | 300 | 250 | 270 | 260 |
| Calories from Fat | 110 | 110 | 140 | 100 | 120 | 100 |
| | % Daily Value* | % Daily Value* | % Daily Value* | % Daily Value* | % Daily Value* | % Daily Value* |
| Total Fat | 13g 19% | 12g 18% | 15g 23% | 11g 17% | 13g 21% | 11g 17% |
| Saturated Fat | 8g 38% | 7g 36% | 7g 35% | 7g 35% | 6g 31% | 6g 32% |
| Trans Fat | 0g | 0g | 0g | 0g | 0g | 0g |
| Cholesterol | 65mg 22% | 60mg 20% | 60mg 20% | 55mg 18% | 60mg 20% | 60mg 20% |
| Sodium | 160mg 7% | 140mg 6% | 110mg 5% | 100mg 4% | 135mg 6% | 140mg 6% |
| Total Carbohydrate | 35g 12% | 39g 13% | 40g 13% | 34g 11% | 35g 12% | 37g 12% |
| Dietary Fiber | 0g 0% | 1g 3% | 1g 4% | 0g 0% | 1g 2% | 0g 0% |
| Sugars | 22g | 26g | 27g | 24g | 22g | 25g |
| Protein | 3g | 3g | 3g | 2g | 3g | 2g |
| | Vitamin A 10% | Vitamin A 8% | Vitamin A 8% | Vitamin A 6% | Vitamin A 8% | Vitamin A 8% |
| | Vitamin C 0% | Vitamin C 0% | Vitamin C 0% | Vitamin C 0% | Vitamin C 0% | Vitamin C 0% |
| | Calcium 10% | Calcium 10% | Calcium 4% | Calcium 4% | Calcium 8% | Calcium 10% |
| | Iron 10% | Iron 15% | Iron 10% | Iron 8% | Iron 10% | Iron 10% |

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.